FULGOR MILANO
MODEL CODE
Product specifications are subject to change. Always refer to the latest installation guide on the website.
30" GAS COOKTOP
400 SERIES F4MGK30S1
VERSION 1.0
† To achieve full ADA compliance, please consult the current ADA requirements for product installation instructions.
FEATURES INCLUDED ACCESSORIES
5 gas burners with 1 dual-flame burner (center)
Polished Brass burners
Automatic re-ignition system
Heavy-duty continuous cast iron grates
Elegant brushed stainless steel cook top base
Convertible to Liquid Propane
The Matteo 400 series 30" gas cooktop combines classic contemporary style with exceptional functionality,
fitting seamlessly into any kitchen aesthetic. Featuring high-quality brass burners, this cooktop offers a
user-friendly cooking surface enhanced by elegant and durable cast iron grates that are easily removable
for effortless cleaning. The continuous cooking surface and flexible burner layout, including automatic
re-ignition for added safety, this cooktop is designed to meet the needs of discerning cooks. Whether
you’re simmering sauces or searing meats, this cooktop delivers performance and reliability, elevating your
culinary adventures.
41091255 Installation Kit
49000100544 LP Conversion Kit
FMWOK Wok Ring
FMSIM Simmer Plate
Dual-Flame Burner
Automatic Reignition System
Brass Burners
Americans with Disabilities Act †
Heavy-Duty Grates
Continuous Grate Surface
DESCRIPTION
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
FULGOR MILANO
MODEL CODE
Product specifications are subject to change. Always refer to the latest installation guide on the website.
30" GAS COOKTOP
400 SERIES F4MGK30S1
VERSION 1.0
MODEL CODE
30" GAS COOKTOP
F4MGK30S1
GENERAL DETAILS
Finish Brushed Stainless Steel
Control Type Knobs
Fuel Type Gas (NG or LP)
Heavy-Duty Cast Iron Grates 3
Cooking Zones 5
Sealed Burners Yes
DIMENSIONS / WEIGHT
Product Width, in. (mm) 29-7/8 (760)
Product Height, in. (mm) 5-1/4 (132)
Product Depth, in. (mm) 20-1/2 (520)
Cutout Width (min-max), in. (mm) 29 - 29-1/8 (737 - 740)
Cutout Height (min), in. (mm) 3-3/8 (86)
Cutout Depth (min-max), in. (mm) 19-5/8 - 19-11/16 (498 - 500)
Net Weight, lbs. (kg) 35 (16)
POWER / RATINGS (120 V, 60 Hz)
Power (min-max) (Front-L) 1300 BTU/h (380 W) - 8000 BTU/h (2350 W)
Power (min-max) (Front-R) 1000 BTU/h (295 W) - 4000 BTU/h (1175 W)
Power (min-max) (Center) 850 BTU/h (250 W) - 20000 BTU/h (5865 W)
Power (min-max) (Rear-L) 1300 BTU/h (380 W) - 8000 BTU/h (2350 W)
Power (min-max) (Rear-R) 2200 BTU/h (645 W) - 12000 BTU/h (3520 W)
TECHNICAL DETAILS
Amperage Rating 0.1 A
Maximum Power 52000 BTU/h (15295 W)
Power Cable 3 Prong Nema 5 - 15P
Power Cable Length, in. (mm) 51 (1300)
Electrical Circuit 120 V - 60 Hz - 15 A
LP Kit Included Yes
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
Use & Care Manual / Installation Manual English / French / Spanish
WARRANTY
Limited Warranty Parts and Labor (2-year)
3"
(75)
20 - 1/2"
(520)
MAX
29 -1/8"
(740)
MIN
19 - 5/8"
MAX
19 -11/16"
(498)
(500) MIN
29"
(737)
29 - 7/8"
(760)